News Release

Nomura Asset Management Awarded the 'Best ESG Performance and Returns' at The Edge Malaysia ESG Awards 2024

Kuala Lumpur, October 17, 2024 – Nomura Asset Management Malaysia Sdn. Bhd. (NAMM), a Malaysian fund management unit of Nomura Holdings, Inc., recently announced that its Nomura Global Shariah Sustainable Equity Fund (GSSE) won the 'Best ESG Performance and Returns – Gold' in the funds category at The Edge Malaysia ESG Awards 2024.

Award Category	Fund Name
Best ESG Performance and Returns – Gold	Nomura Global Shariah Sustainable Equity Fund

Launched in 2022, GSSE provides investors with responsible investing options that deliver sustainable impact. The strategy aims to achieve a double bottom line, defined as strong investment returns and high positive impact on the environment and society through both investment and engagement activity. The strategy capitalizes on Nomura Asset Management's successful core global equity investment expertise and long-standing track record as responsible investors. Portfolio management of the strategy is led by the Malaysia-based global equities team in collaboration with our colleagues in Nomura Asset Management UK.

NAMM will continue striving to improve investment performance while providing competitive investment solutions for investors, with the aim of helping them achieve their financial goals in a responsible and sustainable manner.

Company background

Nomura Asset Management Co., Ltd. (NAM) manages client assets globally and has a footprint across Japan, Asia, Americas, Europe, the Middle East, and Australia.

Nomura Asset Management Malaysia Sdn. Bhd. and Nomura Islamic Asset Management Sdn. Bhd. are the Malaysian subsidiary companies of NAM. The combined total assets under management of both entities stood at MYR 35.6 billion as of September 30, 2024.

	ends	

Nomura

Nomura is a global financial services group with an integrated network spanning approximately 30 countries and regions. By connecting markets East & West, Nomura services the needs of individuals, institutions, corporates and governments through its three business divisions: Wealth Management, Investment Management, and Wholesale (Global Markets and Investment Banking). Founded in 1925, the firm is built on a tradition of disciplined entrepreneurship, serving clients with creative solutions and considered thought leadership. For further information about Nomura, visit www.nomura.com.

Disclaimer:

This material was prepared by Nomura Asset Management Malaysia Sdn. Bhd. (Registration No. 200601028939 (748695-A)) ("NAMM") for information purposes only and is not intended as an offer, solicitation or recommendation with respect to the purchase or sale of any particular investment. This material has not been reviewed by the Securities Commission Malaysia ("SC"). Before investing in Nomura Global Shariah Sustainable Equity Fund ("Fund"), investors are advised to read and understand the contents of the Fund's Prospectus dated 23 May 2022 and the First Supplementary Prospectus dated 31 July 2023 ("Prospectus") and Product Highlights Sheet ("PHS") which highlights the key features and risks of the Fund. Both the Prospectus and PHS have been registered/lodged with the SC. The authorisation of the Fund and the registration/lodgement of the Prospectus and the PHS should not be taken to indicate that SC recommends the Fund. SC takes no responsibility for the contents of the Prospectus, the PHS and this material; makes no representations as to their accuracy or completeness; and expressly disclaims all liability arising from, or in reliance upon the whole or any part of their contents. Though the information contained herein has been obtained from sources believed in good faith to be reliable upon the issuance date, NAMM reserves the right to make changes or corrections to the information herein at any time without notice. Copies of the Prospectus and PHS can be obtained from our office and application for units can only be made on receipt of an application form referred to and accompanying a copy of the Prospectus. Among others, investors should be aware: i) of the risks and costs involved in investing in the Fund; ii) that the price of units (in the Fund) and distributions payable (if any) may go down as well as up; and iii) that past performance of the Fund and target fund (if any) should not be taken as an indication of its future performance. Investors should make their own risk assessment and seek professional advice, where necessary.